



1 Natural Resources Drive, Little Rock, AR 72205 agriculture.arkansas.gov (501) 225-1598



Sarah Huckabee Sanders Governor



Arkansas Department of Agriculture FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 6/19/2023 Contact: Ayden Massey, (501) 813-6012 ayden.massey@agriculture.arkansas.gov

## **Governor Sanders Appoints Kyle Cunningham as State Forester**

LITTLE ROCK, AR— The Arkansas Department of Agriculture is pleased to announce that Governor Sanders has appointed Kyle Cunningham as the State Forester for Arkansas. The State Forester serves as the director of the Arkansas Department of Agriculture's Forestry Division. Cunningham is replacing Joe Fox who is retiring at the end of June.

"Kyle's decades of experience in the forestry industry make him the ideal steward of our state's forest health and conservation. I know he's the right candidate to take over this position and shepherd the Forestry Division's important role in Arkansas' economy and natural heritage," said Governor Sarah Huckabee Sanders.



Arkansas Secretary of Agriculture Wes Ward said, "Kyle's experience and leadership in working with a wide range of industry partners and stakeholders will serve the Forestry Division and our state well. We look forward to working with him at the Arkansas Department of Agriculture."

Cunningham has worked in several capacities at the University of Arkansas System Division of Agriculture (UADA) over the last 19 years and most recently served as an associate professor of forestry at the UADA. His work at UADA consisted of conducting research on all facets of the forestry industry, providing outreach to the public, developing successful grant programs, and developing a hardwood management education program in Arkansas. Cunningham holds a bachelor's degree in forestry from Mississippi State University (MSU), a master's degree in forest management from MSU, and a doctorate degree in applied science from the University of Arkansas at Little Rock.

"I am honored to be appointed to serve as the State Forester and have the opportunity to lead the Forestry Division within the Arkansas Department of Agriculture," said Cunningham. "I have always appreciated and respected the role and services that the department provides to the public. I look forward to working alongside Forestry Division staff, commissioners, and partners to protect the health and safety of Arkansas's forests and promote Arkansas's forestry industry.

The Arkansas Department of Agriculture is dedicated to the development and implementation of policies and programs for Arkansas agriculture, forestry, and natural resources to keep its farmers and ranchers competitive in national and international markets while conserving natural resources and ensuring safe food, fiber, and forest products for the citizens of the state and nation. Visit agriculture.arkansas.gov/. The Arkansas Department of Agriculture offers its programs to all eligible persons regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability and is an Equal Opportunity Employer.